FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC 08-	07-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▷ ▼	V (100.5) (101.10)	<b>Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Paten. 1UL	787160 red original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Harsco Corporation	7-27-98	Name: Harsco Technologies Corporation	
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 415 N. Main Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		City: Fairmont State: MN ZIP 56031	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Xi No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Nature of conveyance:	den de la companya d	□ Association □ General Partnership	
(T) Annimum		☐ Limited Partnership	
<ul><li>Assignment</li><li>Security Agreement</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Na		
Other Corrective ass	ignment to delete /173,018; & 75/173,0	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation 5.4 □ Yes □ No	
Execution Date: April 1, 1 Reel 1719,			
Reel 1719,  4. Application number(s) or pat		/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? IT 1652 NO	
4. Application fulliber(s) of par	tent number(s).	ļ.	
A. Trademark Application N	No.(s)	B. Trademark Registratic U.\$. Patent & TMC fc/TM ⊮a: Rept Dt. #61	
		2,042,479	
		'	
	Additional numb	rs attached? 🗅 Yes XXNo	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party concerning document should</li> </ol>	,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Lewis F. Gould	l, Jr.		
Internal Address: Eckert	Seamans Cherin &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00	
annual Age, calls (All Age)	Mellott	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1700 Mar	ket Street	(Any deficiencies)	
Suite 32		8. Deposit account number:	
builte 52		07-1745	
City: Philadelphia S	tate: <u>PA</u> ZIP: 1910	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
08/06/1998 DNGUYEN 00000221 20424	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:48% 02 FC:482	40.00 0P \		
<ol><li>9. Statement and signature.</li></ol>	a and holiaf the foregoing i	stormation is true and correct and any attached convice a true convict	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Lewis F. Gould,	jr. Lu	July 27, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	]	Signature Date	
3	•	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74572816 FILING DATE: 09/13/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1994065 ISSUE DATE: 08/13/1996

MARK: WISDOM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74464757 FILING DATE: 12/02/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1992289 ISSUE DATE: 08/13/1996

MARK: SHERWOOD SCUBA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74674990 FILING DATE: 05/17/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1989783 ISSUE DATE: 07/30/1996

MARK: SHERWOOD DUAL BONNET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74572804 FILING DATE: 09/13/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1989161 ISSUE DATE: 07/23/1996

MARK: MINIMUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74558314 FILING DATE: 08/08/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1965980 ISSUE DATE: 04/02/1996

MARK: SHERCHECK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74493255 FILING DATE: 02/22/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1908117 ISSUE DATE: 08/01/1995

MARK: MILLENNIUM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74336962 FILING DATE: 12/04/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1873095 ISSUE DATE: 01/10/1995

MARK: QCC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74400433 FILING DATE: 06/11/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1867451 ISSUE DATE: 12/13/1994

MARK: SHER-LOCK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74265580 FILING DATE: 04/14/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1827947 ISSUE DATE: 03/29/1994

MARK: POLARSTREAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74320906 FILING DATE: 10/08/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1821391 ISSUE DATE: 02/15/1994

MARK: LIQUIDATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74279227 FILING DATE: 05/28/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1818760 ISSUE DATE: 02/01/1994

MARK: SS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74279242 FILING DATE: 05/28/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1816682 ISSUE DATE: 01/18/1994

MARK: SHERWOOD

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74211335 FILING DATE: 10/11/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1769186 ISSUE DATE: 05/04/1993

MARK: MAXIMUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74279243 FILING DATE: 05/28/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1746952 ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1993

MARK: BLIZZARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73763907 FILING DATE: 11/15/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1554396 ISSUE DATE: 09/05/1989

MARK: LIGHTWEIGHTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73669161 FILING DATE: 06/29/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1478437 ISSUE DATE: 03/01/1988

MARK: SILHOUETTE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73587560 FILING DATE: 03/12/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1452975 ISSUE DATE: 08/18/1987

MARK: SHADOW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73587556 FILING DATE: 03/12/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1409327 ISSUE DATE: 09/16/1986

MARK: OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73196137 FILING DATE: 12/08/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1380270 ISSUE DATE: 01/28/1986

MARK: SCI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73479840 FILING DATE: 05/10/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1375728 ISSUE DATE: 12/17/1985

MARK: SCI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS. OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73453062 FILING DATE: 11/16/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1308830 ISSUE DATE: 12/11/1984

MARK: SHOW-OFF

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73410458 FILING DATE: 01/24/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1274203 ISSUE DATE: 04/17/1984

MARK: MAGNUM BLIZZARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73410457 FILING DATE: 01/24/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1274202 ISSUE DATE: 04/17/1984

MARK: MAGNUM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73372833 FILING DATE: 07/14/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1268873 ISSUE DATE: 03/06/1984

MARK: CARTEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73354524 FILING DATE: 03/15/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1239170 ISSUE DATE: 05/24/1983

MARK: TW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73329528 FILING DATE: 09/24/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1239164 ISSUE DATE: 05/24/1983

MARK: CES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73329735 FILING DATE: 09/25/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1230344 ISSUE DATE: 03/08/1983

MARK: CES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73284850 FILING DATE: 11/06/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1219418 ISSUE DATE: 12/07/1982

MARK: SMP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73284851 FILING DATE: 11/06/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1199910 ISSUE DATE: 06/29/1982

MARK: STRYKER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73284852 FILING DATE: 11/06/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1195885 ISSUE DATE: 05/18/1982

MARK: SMP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73194602 FILING DATE: 11/27/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1153616 ISSUE DATE: 05/12/1981

MARK: ALT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73215206 FILING DATE: 05/11/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1140220 ISSUE DATE: 10/07/1980

MARK: US

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73036160 FILING DATE: 11/04/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1045761 ISSUE DATE: 08/10/1976

MARK: SS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73046455 FILING DATE: 03/12/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1033620 ISSUE DATE: 02/17/1976

MARK: COYNE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72230751 FILING DATE: 10/21/1965 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0813816 ISSUE DATE: 08/30/1966

MARK: SHERWOOD SELPAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72141565 FILING DATE: 04/05/1962 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0746461 ISSUE DATE: 03/12/1963

MARK: SHERWOOD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72124150 FILING DATE: 07/17/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0734165 ISSUE DATE: 07/10/1962

MARK: POLARSTREAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72048014 FILING DATE: 03/19/1958 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0674029 ISSUE DATE: 02/17/1959

MARK: COYNE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71474201 FILING DATE: 09/14/1944 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0412969 ISSUE DATE: 04/03/1945

MARK: M

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71338761 FILING DATE: 06/10/1933 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0307759 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/1933

MARK: TW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

## SCHEDULE 1 U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
DUAL BONNET WISDOM SHERWOOD SCUBA SHERWOOD DUAL BONNET MINIMUS SHERCHECK MILLENNIUM QCC SHER-LOCK POLARSTREAM LIQUIDATOR Miscellaneous Design SHERWOOD MAXIMUS BLIZZARD LIGHTWEIGHTS & Design SILHOUETTE SHADOW OASIS SCI & Design SCI & Design SHOW-OFF MAGNUM BLIZZARD MAGNUM CARTEN TW & Design CES CES & Design SMP STRYKER SMP & Design Miscellaneous Design COYNE & Design SHERWOOD POLARSTREAM COYNE M & Design	2,042,479 1,994,065 1,992,289 1,989,783 1,989,161 1,965,980 1,908,117 1,873,095 1,867,451 1,827,947 1,821,391 1,818,760 1,816,682 1,769,186 1,746,952 1,554,396 1,478,437 1,452,975 1,409,327 1,380,270 1,375,728 1,308,830 1,274,202 1,268,873 1,274,202 1,268,873 1,239,170 1,239,164 1,230,344 1,219,418 1,199,910 1,195,885 1,153,616 1,140,220 1,045,761 1,033,620 813,816 746,461 734,165 674,029 412,969	03/04/97 08/13/96 08/13/96 07/30/96 07/23/96 04/02/96 08/01/95 01/10/95 12/13/94 03/29/94 02/01/94 01/18/94 05/04/93 01/19/93 09/05/89 03/01/88 08/18/87 09/16/86 01/28/86 12/17/85 12/11/84 04/17/84 04/17/84 04/17/84 04/17/84 03/06/84 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/24/83 05/12/81 10/07/80 10/10/76 02/17/76 08/30/66 03/12/63 07/10/62 02/17/59 04/03/45
TW & Design	307,759	10/31/33

### SCHEDULE 2 U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
DRY AIR BLEED CNC-3 SIMPLY RELIABLE COURIER TAYLOR WHARTON SHERWOOD LUNA CONCORDE SOFTWEAR BACKUP ACCORD ACHIEVA OUTBACK	75/358,324 75/321,289 75/319,289 75/317,193 75/190,755 75/184,998 75/173,018 75/173,016 75/173,006 75/173,006 75/173,005 75/173,004 75/173,004	09/17/97 07/08/97 07/03/97 06/30/97 10/31/96 10/21/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96
ALUMASHIELD	75/171,946	09/25/96

#### TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between the TAYLOR-WHARTON GAS EQUIPMENT DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal office located at 4718 Old Gettysburg Road, Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17055 ("HARSCO CORPORATION"), and HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmount, Minnesota 56031 ("HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES").

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION is the owner of United States trademark and service mark registrations identified on attached Schedule 1, and applications for United States registration of trademarks and service marks identified on attached Schedule 2 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill");

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION wishes to assign and transfer the Marks and the Goodwill to HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARSCO CORPORATION does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over to and vest in HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, all of HARSCO CORPORATION'S right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Marks and the Goodwill.

This Assignment is executed as of this 1st day of April, 1998.

			AS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	
	71			
Ву:	A gold	K	gh_	
Its:	$P_{\alpha \times \beta}$	74 - 73	x 1 2	
ແລ	II E	73 30.		

### SCHEDULE 1 U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
MARK  DUAL BONNET WISDOM SHERWOOD SCUBA SHERWOOD DUAL BONNET MINIMUS SHERCHECK MILLENNIUM QCC SHER-LOCK POLARSTREAM LIQUIDATOR Miscellaneous Design SHERWOOD MAXIMUS BLIZZARD LIGHTWEIGHTS & Design SILHOUETTE SHADOW OASIS SCI & Design SCI & Design SHOW-OFF MAGNUM BLIZZARD MAGNUM CARTEN TW & Design CES CES & Design SMP STRYKER SMP & Design ALT US & Design Miscellaneous Design COYNE & Design SHERWOOD POLARSTREAM		
COYNE M & Design TW & Design	674,029 412,969 307,759	02/17/59 04/03/45 10/31/33

a-htc-a TRADEMARK
REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0697

# SCHEDULE 2 U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
DRY AIR BLEED CNC-3 SIMPLY RELIABLE COURIER TAYLOR WHARTON SHERWOOD LUNA CONCORDE SOFTWEAR BACKUP ACCORD ACHIEVA OUTBACK ALUMASHIELD	75/358,324 75/321,289 75/319,289 75/317,193 75/190,755 75/184,998 75/173,016 75/173,006 75/173,006 75/173,005 75/173,004 75/173,004 75/173,003 75/171,946	09/17/97 07/08/97 07/03/97 06/30/97 10/31/96 10/21/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96 09/27/96

a-htc-a TRADEMARK RECORDED: 07/27/1998 REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0698